
Professional Services Contract Amendment

EPIA Five Node 
Intersection 
Remediation



Reasons for the Amendment

• At the request of the FAA to 
better align with funding 
opportunities the project 
was broken up into 
three phases to align with 
Federal Funding

• Will now have 
three projects instead 
of one project

2

Phase 1

Phase 2

Phase 3



Amendment Details
Award of the First Amendment to the Agreement for 
Professional Services to Garver, LLC

• $174,370.00 – modify design into three bid 
packages

• $21,400.00 – bid phase for three bid 
packages

• $218,680.00 – construction administrative 
services three phases

Total Contract Amendment: $414,450.00
3



Previous Council Actions
• March 2, 2021: Original Agreement for 

Professional Services Awarded

4

Recommended Council Action
That the City Manager is authorized to sign a First Amendment to an Agreement for 
Professional Services (“Agreement”) by and between the City of El Paso and Garver, LLC, 
for a Project known as El Paso International Airport Five Node Intersection Remediation,” to 
amend the Agreement to revise the Scope of Services and to include additional services for 
design and construction administration. The revisions of this First Amendment require 
Owner to pay Consultant for additional services in an additional amount of $414,450.00, 
thereby extending the contract amount from $911,150.00 to $1,325,600.00. That the City 
Manager is authorized to establish the funding sources and make any budget transfers and 
execute any and all documents and contract necessary to carry out the intent of the First 
Amendment.



5



6


	Slide Number 1
	Reasons for the Amendment
	Amendment Details
	Previous Council Actions
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6

